CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

1/8/09

ORIGINAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division JAN 0 9 2007

Form ACO-1
September 1999

CONSERVATION DIVISIONForm Must Be Typed WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33365	API No. 15 - 205-26949 - 06 - 00
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Wilson
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	SW_SE_Sec. 33 Twp. 30 S. R. 14 V East West
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	621 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: M. B. Nattrass	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>913</u>) <u>748-3987</u> JAN 0 8 2007	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Thornton Air Rotary	Lease Name: McCabe Well #: 15-33
License: 33606 CONFIDENTIAL	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Area
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 884 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1523 Plug Back Total Depth: 1515.6
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
GasENHR ✓ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1515
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 155 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A[+-II NH 9-4-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
9/11/2006 9/14/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worked information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: MS Talke	KCC Office Use ONLY
Agent	1
	Letter of Confidentiality Attached If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Wireline Log Received
20 01 () 1/1 () 1	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: 17000 C. W	UIC Distribution
12/28/04	
Date Commission Expires: ANOTARY PUBLIC State Of K	(anese

My Appt. Exp. 12

Operator Name: <u>Lay</u> i	ne Energy Opera	illing, LL	<u>,</u>	Lease I	Name: <u>.''</u>	Accabe		Well #: _ 	
Sec. 33 Twp. 30	S. R. 14	✓ East	West	County:	Wilson	<u>1</u>			
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and shutes if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether shu long with fir	ut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressure	sts giving interval es, bottom hole ed. Attach copy of all
Drill Stem Tests Taker		☐ Y€	es 🗸 No		√ Lo	og Format	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	•	Ye	es 🗹 No		Nam	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	logical Survey	\\	. —		Pawi	nee Lime		896 GL	-12
Electric Log Run	•	✓ Ye	es No		Exce	llo Shale		1028 GL	-144
(Submit Copy)		:	KCC	`	V Sh	ale		1097 GL	-213
List All E. Logs Run:			. 00	วกกร					-256
Compensated De	ensity Neutron		JAN 08	AITIAL	Mine	ral Coal		1140 GL	
Dual Induction		C	ONFIDE	-W11V	* Miss	issippian	·.	1412 GL	-528
		Repor		RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used	ction, etc.		***************************************
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11	8.65	r (in O.D.)	24	Γ(,	20'	Class A	4	Type 1 cement
Casing	6.75	4.5	- La Language Control of the Control	.10.5		1515'	Thick Set	155	
			A State of the sta						
L		1	ADDITIONAL	. CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom		of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	11
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Contoni							•	
	PERFORAT	ION RECOF	RD - Bridge Plus	gs Set/Type		Acid, Fr	acture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Reco	rd
Shots Per Foot	Specify	Footage of	Each Interval Pe	forated			mount and Kind of N	Naterial Used)	Depth
	SI-waiting on co	mpletion	1					KANSAS CORP	CEIVED ORATION COMMISSION
								JAL	1 0 9 2007
									NATION DIVISION ICHITA, KS
					•				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A	t .	Liner Run	Yes V N	lo .	
Date of First, Resumer		Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowin	g Pump	ning Gas I	_ift	ier (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION), ON ,		<u> </u>	Production Inte	erval		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.		Dually Comp.	Commingled	•	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 09 2007

Daily Well Work Report

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

MCCABE 15-33 9/11/2006

Well Location:

WILSON KS

30S-14E-33 SW SE

621FSL / 1730FEL

Cost Center Lease Number

Property Code API Number

G01015500600

G010155

KSSY30S14E3315 15-205-26949

Spud Date First Prod EFM Install RDMO Date First Compl CygnetID

9/11/2006

9/14/2006

Sf Csg Depth Pr Csg Depth

Tbg Size

Csg Size

Pump Seat Depth 20 1515 1515 1523 1515.6

Reported By

Present Operation

Taken By

TD

Rig Number

Date

9/11/2006

Down Time

Contractor

JAN 0 8 2007

CONFIDENTIAL

Narrative

MIRU Thornton drilling rig, drilled 11" hole 20'deep. Rih w/1 its 8-5/8" surface casing. Mixed 4 sxs type 1 cement, dumped dn the backside. SDFN.

SEP-19-2006 08:36 AM Consolidated Oil Well 5v 6205825679

JAN 0 8 2007 LOCATION EUREMA 10/09_ FOREMAN HOUN MCCoy

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8876

CONFIDENTIAL TICKET

320-431-9210	OR 800-467-86	TREATMENT	REPORT	& LEED LICI	KEI		
		•	CEMEN	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUM	BER				UILSO~
9-15-06	4758	McCAbe 15-33	T	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CUSTOMER	YNE ENE	94	Gus	445	Justin		
MAILING ADDR	ESS		Joves Rig 1	491	DAILAS		
	Box 160	STATE ZIP CODE	7 '				
SYCAM O	U.	Ks		TH 1523	CASING SIZE &	WEIGHT 4/2	10.5 TNEW
JOB TYPE KO		HOLE SIZE 634	_ HOLE DEP			OTHER	

DISPLACEMENT 24. 866 DISPLACEMENT PSI 900 PSI 1300 Bump Phy RATE REMARKS: SAFETY MOSTING! RIQ UP to 41/2 CASING. BREAK CIRCULATION W/ 30 BAL TREST

WATER PUMP 4 SET GOL Flush, S BEL WATER SPACER, 10 BEL METASICICAR RE Flush, 15 BLL Dye water Mixed 155 SKS THEK St CEMENT W/ 10 # KGL-SEAL POLISK @

13.2 4 perfact, yield 1.75. wash out Pump & Lines. Shut down. Release Plug. Displace of 24.0 Bbl fresh water. Final Pumping PRESSUR 900 ASI. Bump Plug to 1300 PSI. WAIT 2 MINUTES. Release Pressur. Front Held.

Special Note: HAD 7 Bbl Displacement Amped, Lost Circulation. Last 17 Bbl of Displacement, HAD NO Fluid Returns to Surface. NO Coment to Surface.

Job Complete. Rig down. TOTAL DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT QUANTITY OF UNITS 800.00 ACCOUNT 800.00_ CODE 126.00 PUMP CHARGE 3.15 5401 MILEAGE 40 5406 2270.75 14.65_ THICK Set Coment . 36 # 558.00 KOL-SEAL 10 # Per/sk 155 sks 1126 A 1550 " 1110 A 28.00 1.65 4 Gel flush 82.50 Metasilicate Are flush 200_4 1118 A 357.84 1.05 40 miles BULK TRUCK 1111 A 8.52 TONS 5407 A 40.00 40.00 41/2 Top Rubber Plag 4404 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 0 9 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS_ Sub Total 4263.09 187.69 SALES TAX 6.3% THANK YOU ESTIMATEO 4450.78 TOTAL

AUTHORIZATION CALLED BY John Ed

DATE____

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

JAN 0 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

GEOLOGIC REPORT

LAYNE ENERGY
McCabe 15-33
SW SE, 621 FSL, 1730 FEL
Section 33-T30S-R14E
Wilson County, KS

Spud Date:	9/11/2006
Drilling Completed:	9/14/2006
Logged:	9/14/2006
A.P.I. #:	1520526949
Ground Elevation:	884'
Depth Driller:	1523'
Depth Logger:	1523'
Surface Casing:	8.625 inches at 20'
Production Casing:	4.5 inches at 1515'
Cemented Job:	Consolidated

Tops (in feet below ground level)

Compensated Density/Neutron

Dual Induction SFL/GR, High Resolution

Quaternary	Surface (Alluvium)
Pawnee Limestone	896
Excello Shale	1,028
"V" Shale	1,097
Mineral Coal	1,140
Mississippian	1,412

Open Hole Logs:

Formation

Layne Energy, Inc.

1/8/09

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

January 8, 2007

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202



Re: Well Completion Form

To Whom It May Concern:

I have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following wells:

API # 15-205-26949 McCabe 15-33

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me at (913) 748-3987.

Best regards,

Enclosures

Cc Well File Field Office



CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form Must Be Typed

AMENI

Operator: License # 33365	API No. 15 - 205-26949-00-00
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Wilson
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	SW_SE_Sec. 33 Twp. 30 S. R. 14 7 East Wes
Sity/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	621 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: M. Bront Nottroop	1730 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: M. Brent Nattrass	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
, ii N B Lou	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Thornton Air Rotary	Lease Name: McCabe Well #: 15-33
icense: 33606	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Area
Vellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 884' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1523' Plug Back Total Depth: 1515,6'
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFee
f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1515'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 155 sx cmt.
Vell Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content_N/Appm Fluid volumebbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
,	Lease Name: License No.:
9/11/2006 9/14/2006 5/31/2007 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
decompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil an	d gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	

herein are complete and correct to the best of pay knowledge.	
Signature: Licht Haya	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date: 9/17/07	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of September,	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 00	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Mac Laughlin Larling	UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COLUMN
Notary Public: MacLaughlin Aarling Date Commission Expires: 1-4-2009 MacLaughlin MacLaughlin MacLaughlin Motary Notary	AUGHLIN DARLING Public State of Kames SEP 1 8 2007
My And	SEF 18 2007

My Appt. Expires 1-4-200

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Sec. 33 Twp. 30		ating, LLC	Lease	Name: McCabe		Well #: _ 	
	S. R. <u>14</u>			. Wilson			
ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressures is if gas to surface test, final geological well site	s, whether sh along with fi	ut-in pressure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	haats)	☐ Yes 🗸 No		✓ Log Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	•	☐ Yes 🗸 No		Name		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	ogical outvey	☐ Yes ✓ No		Pawnee Lime		896 GL	-12
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No		Excello Shale		1028 GL	-144
ist All E. Logs Run:			. <i>(</i>)	V Shale		1097 GL	-213
-	naity Nautran	KC	باز	Mineral Coal		1140 GL	-256
Compensated De Dual Induction	naity ineution	JAN 0.	8 200 7	Mississippian		1412 GL	-528
		JAN	DENTIA				
		COMPI	G RECORD	✓ New Used			
				rface, intermediate, produc	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8.625"	24	20'	Class A	4	Type 1 cement
Casing	6.75"	4.5"	10.5	1515'	Thick Set	155	10# KOL seal @ sx
		ADDITIONA	AL CEMENTIN		_		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	······································	· · ·	Percent Additive	S
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Pl Footage of Each Interval P			acture, Shot, Cemer Imount and Kind of M		ord Depth
:	See Attached P	age					
TUDBIO DECOSO	0:	Cat At	Do-to-	1:0:			
TUBING RECORD 2-3/	Size '8"	Set At 1391'	Packer A	t Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumerd 6/7/2007		<u> </u>	ethod	Flowing Pump	ing Gas L	ift Oth	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil O	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water I	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity RECEIVED
	<u> </u>	COMPLETION				VA.	NSAS CORPORATION CO

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name:	Layne Energy Operating, LLC.		
Lease Name:	McCabe 15-33		·
	Sec. 33 Twp. 303S Rng. 14E, Wilson County		
API:	15-205-26949-00-00		
Shots per Foot	Perforation Record	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record	Depth
	Initia	I Perforations	
	Rowe 1354' - 1355.5'	5100 lbs 20/40 sand	i
· 4	Mineral 1139.5' - 1142'	454 bbls water	1139.5' - 1335.5'
IVIIITeral (139.5 - 1142		600 gals 15% HCl acid	
•	Croweburg 1098' - 1100.5'	6400 lbs 20/40 sand	
4	Bevier 1079' - 1081'	517 bbls water	1079' - 1100.5'
	Deviet 10/9 - 1001	500 gals 15% HCI acid	1

KCC JAN 0 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 1 8 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Layne Energy, Inc.

1/8/09

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

September 17, 2007

Mr. Steve Bond Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

JAN 0 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Re:

Amended Well Completion Forms

Dear Mr. Bond:

I have enclosed the amended ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API # 15-205-26949-00-00 McCabe 15-33

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential. Per provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information, please contact me at (913) 748-3960.

Sincerely,

MacLaughlin Darling
MacLaughlin Darling

Engineering Technician

Enclosures

cc:

Well File

Field Office



RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION